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Newsletter – 20th October 2023 
 

This half-term’s value is Generosity 
 
Headteacher’s Message 
This week, All Saints has welcomed lots of new faces.  I would like to welcome Cory, Annaliese and their 
family who have joined us in Year 2 and Year 5 this week.  We’d also like to welcome Henry who joined 
us for a taster day yesterday and will be joining us after half term in Year 3.  Mrs Mayhew and I have 
shown another family around this week who are going to be having taster days next week in Year 2 
and Year 4. So it’s all very exciting. 
 
We have had visits from Debi Bailey our Educational Improvement Partner and also from our Little 
Nestlings families.  Thank you again to Mrs D’Arcy who is doing a brilliant job, along with our former 
pupil Lauren Stones. 
 
I have attended music training and Mrs Stones has attended a Mental Health and Well-being meeting, 
so there’s lots been happening. 
 
Mrs Stones and I also had a very exciting meeting with contractors who will be starting work to 
refurbish Doves and Eagles toilets next week!  Doves will be done first, followed by Eagles during half 
term, so we look forward to sharing photos once they are completed. 
 
Preparations have started for our Open Evening which will take place next Thursday from 5.30pm-
7pm, following parents evening.  Please contact your class teacher if you haven’t already booked your 
appointment. 
 
We are excited to be celebrating our farming heritage through our whole school visit to Lower Drayton 
Farm on Monday.  Please see Class Dojo for information. 
 
Finally, I’d like to wish you a lovely weekend before we head into our final week of this first half term.  
Hopefully the rain won’t dampen your family time. 
 
Best wishes 
Mrs Scott 
 
 
 
 



 
Prayer for the Week 

For each new morning with its light, 
For rest and shelter of the night, 

For health and food, 
For love and friends, 

For everything thy goodness sends. 
 

For flowers that bloom about our feet, 
For tender grass, so fresh and sweet, 

For song of bird and hum of bee, 
For all things fair we hear and see, 
Father in heaven, we thank thee. 

 
Amen 

 

 

We had a creative Wildlife Wednesday today, turning conkers into 
creatures! We even learned a few conker facts along the way… Did 
you know that the Vikings used conkers as soap and the Victorians 
used conker flour! A huge thank you to Annabelle for kindly 
bringing in her deer antler. We loved passing this around in Eagles 
whilst learning extra deer facts! 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
On 10th November we will be holding a short PTA meeting at 3pm in The Aviary 
to come up with some fun fundraising ideas!  Everyone is welcome so please do 
come along so we can put some exciting events into the diary! 
 
 



This Week’s Thunk is ….. 
 

If you paint over a window, is it still a window? 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Dojo Certificates 
 

Sparrows – Cordelia 
 

Doves – Ethan, Hermione, Leo, Romeo 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday 23rd October – School trip to Lower Drayton Farm 
Thursday 16th November - Flu Vaccinations 
Thursday 30th November – Archery (Enrichment Day) 
Wednesday 06th December – Christmas production at St. 
Leonards primary School 
22nd December - Inset day 
19th January – Fantastic Elastic Brain (Enrichment Day) 
09th February - Inset day  
07th March – Alice in Wonderland (Enrichment Day) 
02nd May – School shut for Local Elections  
17th May – Positive Playground Games (Enrichment Day) 
03rd June – Inset day 
11th July – Inclusive Olympic Games (Enrichment Day) 
22nd July - Inset day  
 



To help your messages get to the correct person, please 
refer to the list below: 
 

School dinners, After School Club, Appointments & 
Absences - Mrs Stones (Office) 
 

Learning or Behavioural Concerns - Class Teachers   
 

Special Educational Needs – Mrs Mayhew  
 

Breakfast Club - Mrs Stones  
 

Please feel free to contact us by telephone, email or Dojo 
 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

Inset Day: Monday 04th September 

Inset Day: Tuesday 05th September  

Term Starts: Wednesday 06th September  

Half Term: Monday 30th October - Friday 03rd November  

Term Ends: Thursday 21st December 

Inset Day: Friday 22nd December  

Holiday: Monday 25th December – Friday 05th January 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 08th January  

Inset Day: 09th February  

Half Term: Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 

Term Ends: Friday 22nd March  

Holiday: Monday 25th March - Friday 05th April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 31st March 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Term starts: Monday 08th April 

May Day: Monday 06th May 

Half term: Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 

Inset Day: Monday 03rd June 

Term ends: Friday 19th July 

Inset Day: Monday 22nd July  

Holiday: Tuesday 23rd July – Friday 30th August 


